
© 2019 Melissa. 100919

Melissa 
22382 Avenida Empresa  RSM, CA 92688-2112 1-800-MELISSA      www.melissa.com

Find us on:

Fone*Data

Increase U.S & Canadian Phone Number Accuracy

Fone*Data is an area code/pre�x database in .csv (comma delimited) format that contains all the area codes and 
telephone number pre�xes within the United States and Canada. Fone*Data matches your data against the 
following databases: Telephone County Name; MSA (Multiple Historical Area); Historical; and LATA (Local Access 
and Transport Area).

Updated Area Codes
Use Fone*Data to avoid the frustration that occurs when area codes 
change or split. Each quarterly update of Fone*Data contains the 
existing, or old area codes, along with the new area codes scheduled 
to replace them.

Area Code (NPA)

Prefix (NXX)

New Area Code

City

State

County FIPS Code

Latitude

Longitude

ZIP Code 1

ZIP Code 2

ZIP Code 3

Country

MSA

PMSA

Overlay

Cell

LATA

714

589

949

Rancho Santa Margarita

CA

06059

33.6375

-117.6038

92679

92688

92692

U (USA)

4472

5945

0

0

730

Fone*Data

Add Marketing & Location Data
Fone*Data adds valuable marketing and location data to your existing 
records based on telephone numbers. Enhance customer programs by 
linking area code and pre�x data to location information like city, state, 
county, time zone, and latitude and longitude coordinates.

Cross Reference Area Codes and ZIP™ Codes
Fone*Data also allows you to match up telephone numbers to ZIP 
Code™ data. The database includes up to three commonly used ZIP 
codes for each area code and pre�x combination. Although there is no 
exact match between ZIP codes and telephone numbers, this allows 
you to form loose geographical associations.

Benefits & Features:
• Includes Lat/Long coordinates
• Updates U.S. & Canadian numbers
• Reduce data entry keystrokes
• Automatically corrects area codes
• Links area code/pre�x to ZIP codes
• Updated quarterly
• Available as a download


