

_

Fone*Data

Increase U.S & Canadian Phone Number Accuracy

Fone*Data is an area code/prefix database in .csv (comma delimited) format that contains all the area codes and telephone number prefixes within the United States and Canada. Fone*Data matches your data against the following databases: Telephone County Name; MSA (Multiple Historical Area); Historical; and LATA (Local Access and Transport Area).

Updated Area Codes

Use Fone*Data to avoid the frustration that occurs when area codes change or split. Each quarterly update of Fone*Data contains the existing, or old area codes, along with the new area codes scheduled to replace them.

Add Marketing & Location Data

Fone*Data adds valuable marketing and location data to your existing records based on telephone numbers. Enhance customer programs by linking area code and prefix data to location information like city, state, county, time zone, and latitude and longitude coordinates.

Cross Reference Area Codes and ZIP™ Codes

Fone*Data also allows you to match up telephone numbers to ZIP Code[™] data. The database includes up to three commonly used ZIP codes for each area code and prefix combination. Although there is no exact match between ZIP codes and telephone numbers, this allows you to form loose geographical associations.

Benefits & Features:

- Includes Lat/Long coordinates
- Updates U.S. & Canadian numbers
- Reduce data entry keystrokes
- Automatically corrects area codes
- Links area code/prefix to ZIP codes
- Updated quarterly
- Available as a download

Fone*Data	
Area Code (NPA)	714
Prefix (NXX)	589
New Area Code	949
City	Rancho Santa Margarita
State	CA
County FIPS Code	06059
Latitude	33.6375
Longitude	-117.6038
ZIP Code 1	92679
ZIP Code 2	92688
ZIP Code 3	92692
Country	U (USA)
MSA	4472
PMSA	5945
Overlay	0
Cell	0
LATA	730

Melissa

22382 Avenida Empresa RSM, CA 92688-2112 1-800-MELISSA www.melissa.com

